
RGVGCA/McALLEN ISD INVITATIONAL

GOLF TOURNAMENT

BOYS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 McAllen Memorial A 306 - 308 = 614 1 Issac Diaz (Del Rio) 65 - 73 = 138

2 Sharyland High A 322 - 300 = 622 2 Broc Talamantez (Gregory Portland) 74 - 74 = 148

3 Del Rio 322 - 330 = 652 3 Kai Tamez (McAllen Memorial A) 74 - 74 = 148

4 Sharyland Pioneer 312 - 344 = 656 4 Ramiro Betancourt (Edinburg Vela) 73 - 77 = 150

5 Harlingen South 321 - 337 = 658 5 Pablo Treviño (Sharyland High A) 77 - 74 = 151

6 McAllen High A 339 - 325 = 664 6 Liam McGurk (Mcallen Memorial A) 77 - 77 = 154

7 Gregory Portland 341 - 338 = 679 7 Octavio Cantu (Sharyland High A) 81 - 73 = 154

8 Corpus Christi Veterans 340 - 344 = 684 8 Viktor Akin (Sharyland High A) 81 - 73 = 154

9 Edinburg Vela 343 - 343 = 686 9 Arturo Cantu (Laredo United South) 76 - 79 = 155

10 Sharyland High B 348 - 339 = 687 10 Tommy Ochoa (McAllen Memorial A) 77 - 79 = 156

11 Corpus Christi Ray 345 - 347 = 692

12 McAllen Memorial B 379 - 352 = 731

13 Laredo Alexander 367 - 370 = 737 Date:  September 20-21, 2024 (Fri-Sat)

14 Laredo United South 375 - 367 = 742 Field:  120 players

15 PSJA Southwest 378 - 365 = 743 Course:  Champions Lakes (McAllen)

16 Mission Veterans Memorial 358 - 388 = 746 Par:  72

17 Corpus Christi King 387 - 373 = 760 Day 1:  Hot and humid  94°  8 mph

18 Laredo United 372 - 388 = 760 Day 2:  Sunny and hot  90°  10 mph

19 Mission High 427 - 397 = 824

20 Rio Grande City 418 - 412 = 830

21 McAllen High B 414 - NS = NT

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

15 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS

Axel Garcia (McAllen Rowe) 133 - 113 = 246

98 Kevin Gonzalez (McAllen Rowe) 104 - 112 = 216

dnf Mike Peña (McAllen Rowe) 128 - NS = NT

22 Nathaniel Lopez (Roma) 80 - 84 = 164

44 Edgar Niño (Valley View) 84 - 90 = 174

83 Santiago Villarreal (Laredo United) 100 - 95 = 195

64 Juan Ortiz (Corpus Christi Moody) 102 - 82 = 184

Gabriel Vela (Corpus Christi Moody) 117 - 115 = 232

Dominic Moreno (Corpus Christi Moody) 104 - 117 = 221

Ryder Dueitt (Corpus Christi King) 126 - 116 = 242

dnf Jason Peña (Corpus Christi Ray) 117 - NS = NT

71 Sebastian McCabe (Corpus Christi Ray) 95 - 94 = 189

86 Noe Estrada (Corpus Christi Veterans) 98 - 101 = 199

64 Aldo Cantu (Health Professions) 96 - 88 = 184

45 Ragib Sahariyar (Health Professions) 91 - 84 = 175

111

108

100

109



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

21 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st McAllen Memorial A 2nd Sharyland High A

6 Liam McGurk 77 - 77 = 154 6 Octavio Cantu 81 - 73 = 154

10 Tommy Ochoa 77 - 79 = 156 5 Pablo Treviño 77 - 74 = 151

3 Kai Tamez 74 - 74 = 148 19 Lorenzo Garza 83 - 80 = 163

11 Diego Amour 79 - 78 = 157 69 Fernando Gomez 91 - 97 = 188

12 Evan McGurk 78 - 81 = 159 6 Viktor Akin 81 - 73 = 154

TEAM TOTAL:  306 - 308 = 614 TEAM TOTAL:  322 - 300 = 622

3rd Del Rio 4th Sharyland Pioneer

1 Isaac Diaz 65 - 73 = 138 12 Salvador Martinez 73 - 86 = 159

41 Mark Peña 82 - 91 = 173 16 Alejandro Barrera 79 - 82 = 161

11 Juan Pablo Cortez 88 - 85 = 173 45 Tristan Tapia 87 - 88 = 175

85 Maximiliano Ramon 100 - 97 = 197 35 Garrison Byrom 81 - 88 = 169

31 Ethan Jurado 87 - 81 = 168 31 Rolando Reyna 79 - 89 = 168

TEAM TOTAL:  322 - 330 = 652 TEAM TOTAL:  312 - 344 = 656

5th Harlingen South 6th McAllen High A

17 Sebastian Romero 77 - 85 = 162 15 Rex Flores 78 - 82 = 160

19 Hayes Garcia 80 - 83 = 163 19 Gael Farias 84 - 79 = 163

31 Christian Hernandez 82 - 86 = 168 54 Jacob McGurk 95 - 84 = 179

50 Reese Garcia 82 - 95 = 177 17 Avion Loera 82 - 80 = 162

29 David Escobedo 84 - 83 = 167 73 Nick Saenz 95 - 95 = 190

TEAM TOTAL:  321 - 337 = 658 TEAM TOTAL:  339 - 325 = 664

7th Gregory Portland 8th Corpus Christi Veterans

2 Broc Talamantez 74 - 74 = 148 41 Aaron Ayala 88 - 85 = 173

37 Jayden Milam 84 - 86 = 170 22 Michael Ramos 80 - 84 = 164

35 Jon Pieper 89 - 80 = 169 29 Caden Lebrecht 84 - 83 = 167

78 Max Rodriguez 94 - 98 = 192 73 Jordan Salas 88 - 102 = 190

93 Nate Schultz 103 - 101 = 204 78 Ryan Patlan 100 - 92 = 192

TEAM TOTAL:  341 - 338 = 679 TEAM TOTAL:  340 - 344 = 684

9th Edinburg Vela 10th Sharyland High B

4 Ramiro Betancourt 73 - 77 = 150 54 Jesus Garcia 96 - 83 = 179

27 Ryan Brown 83 - 83 = 166 38 Joaquin Perez 89 - 82 = 171

82 Isaiah Palacios 99 - 94 = 193 45 Santiago Vargas 86 - 89 = 175

50 Nick Chaleff 88 - 89 = 177 22 Max Montemayor 79 - 85 = 164

95 Noah Dupree 104 - 105 = 209 60 Emiliano Gomez 94 - 89 = 183

TEAM TOTAL:  343 - 343 = 686 TEAM TOTAL:  348 - 339 = 687



11th Corpus Christi Ray 12th McAllen Memorial B

22 Diego Morales 81 - 83 = 164 31 Preston Lopez 84 - 84 = 168

27 Luke Aguirre 82 - 84 = 166 60 Miguel Hernandez 91 - 92 = 183

45 Sam Serrao 85 - 90 = 175 92 Jaden Ocampo 108 - 95 = 203

68 Alex Reyes 97 - 90 = 187 56 Ari Ceaser 96 - 84 = 180

76 Eduardo Barrera 99 - 92 = 191 90 Jacob Muñoz 110 - 92 = 202

TEAM TOTAL:  345 - 347 = 692 TEAM TOTAL:  379 - 352 = 731

13th Laredo Alexander 14th Laredo United South

56 Danny Hastings 89 - 91 = 180 9 Arturo Cantu 76 - 79 = 155

dnf Josh Arthur NS - 98 = NT 26 Ryan Costilla 86 - 79 = 165

dnf Mauricio Peña 96 - NS = NT 88 Juan Treviño 97 - 103 = 200

66 David Puig 92 - 93 = 185 102 Cruzberto Ortega 116 - 106 = 222

52 Edi Flores 90 - 88 = 178 105 Armando Lozano 121 - 107 = 228

TEAM TOTAL:  367 - 370 = 737 TEAM TOTAL:  375 - 367 = 742

15th PSJA Southwest 16th Mission Veterans Memorial

38 Gerardo Uresti 87 - 84 = 171 71 Francisco Olguin 92 - 97 = 189

60 Javier Casas 95 - 88 = 183 45 Zachary Gerlach 88 - 87 = 175

52 Orlando Cedillo 87 - 91 = 178 58 Valentin Ocaña 86 - 95 = 181

99 Gael Garcia 116 - 102 = 218 89 Jeremiah Gonzalez 92 - 109 = 201

97 Sergio Gaitan 109 - 105 = 214 110 Sebastian Sanchez 120 - 125 = 245

TEAM TOTAL:  378 - 365 = 743 TEAM TOTAL:  358 - 388 = 746

17th Corpus Christi King 18th Laredo United

12 T.J. Cantu 79 - 80 = 159 84 Ricky Garza 98 - 98 = 196

38 Bryce Cantu 85 - 86 = 171 78 Gerardo Gonzalez 92 - 100 = 192

60 Charles McCoy 92 - 91 = 183 69 Juventino Fernandez 90 - 98 = 188

114 Caleb Rushing 140 - 124 = 264 78 David Cortez 95 - 97 = 192

112 Sammy Lugo 131 - 116 = 247 73 Eddie Cruz 95 - 95 = 190

TEAM TOTAL:  387 - 373 = 760 TEAM TOTAL:  372 - 388 = 760

19th Mission High 20th Rio Grande City

90 Joseph Heitz 101 - 101 = 202 58 Raudel Rangel 91 - 90 = 181

76 Brandon Soliz 99 - 92 = 191 86 Jordan Santos 99 - 100 = 199

94 Bryan Long 109 - 97 = 206 105 Abel Ramirez 113 - 115 = 228

107 Leon Villarreal 118 - 112 = 230 102 Jorge Alvarez 115 - 107 = 222

104 Lucian Sustaita 119 - 107 = 226 113 Ricardo Lopez 146 - 115 = 261

TEAM TOTAL:  427 - 397 = 824 TEAM TOTAL:  418 - 412 = 830

21st McAllen High B

67 Matthew Castañeda 84 - 102 = 186

100 Andres Perez 118 - 103 = 221

dnf Anthony Gonzalez 103 - NS = NT

96 Trey Canchola 109 - 103 = 212

dnf Tristan Treviño WD - NS = NT

TEAM TOTAL:  414 - NS = 414



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Isaac Diaz Del Rio 65 73 138

2 Broc Talamantez Gregory Portland 74 74 148

3 Kai Tamez McAllen Memorial A 74 74 148

4 Ramiro Betancourt Edinburg Vela 73 77 150

5 Pablo Treviño Sharyland High A 77 74 151

6 Liam McGurk McAllen Memorial A 77 77 154

Octavio Cantu Sharyland High A 81 73 154

Viktor Akin Sharyland High A 81 73 154

9 Arturo Cantu Laredo United South 76 79 155

10 Tommy Ochoa McAllen Memorial A 77 79 156

11 Diego Amour McAllen Memorial A 79 78 157

12 Evan McGurk McAllen Memorial A 78 81 159

Salvador Martinez Sharyland Pioneer 73 86 159

T.J. Cantu Corpus Christi King 79 80 159

15 Rex Flores McAllen High A 78 82 160

16 Alejandro Barrera Sharyland Pioneer 79 82 161

17 Sebastian Romero Harlingen South 77 85 162

Avion Loera McAllen High A 82 80 162

19 Lorenzo Garza Sharyland High A 83 80 163

Hayes Garcia Harlingen South 80 83 163

Gael Farias McAllen High A 84 79 163

22 Michael Ramos Corpus Christi Veterans 80 84 164

Max Montemayor Sharyland High B 79 85 164

Diego Morales Corpus Christi Ray 81 83 164

Nathaniel Lopez (ind) Roma 80 84 164

26 Ryan Costilla Laredo United South 86 79 165

27 Ryan Brown Edinburg Vela 83 83 166

Luke Aguirre Corpus Christi Ray 82 84 166

29 David Escobedo Harlingen South 84 83 167

Caden Lebrecht Corpus Christi Veterans 84 83 167

31 Ethan Jurado Del Rio 87 81 168

Rolando Reyna Sharyland Pioneer 79 89 168

Christian Hernandez Harlingen South 82 86 168

Preston Lopez McAllen Memorial B 84 84 168

35 Garrison Byrom Sharyland Pioneer 81 88 169

Jon Pieper Gregory Portland 89 80 169

37 Jayden Milam Gregory Portland 84 86 170

38 Joaquin Perez Sharyland High B 89 82 171

Gerardo Uresti PSJA Southwest 87 84 171

Bryce Cantu Corpus Christi King 85 86 171

41 Mark Peña Del Rio 82 91 173

Juan Pablo Cortez Del Rio 88 85 173

Aaron Ayala Corpus Christi Veterans 88 85 173

44 Edgar Niño (ind) Valley View 84 90 174

45 Tristan Tapia Sharyland Pioneer 87 88 175



Santiago Vargas Sharyland High B 86 89 175

Sam Serrao Corpus Christi Ray 85 90 175

Zachary Gerlach Mission Veterans Memorial 88 87 175

Ragib Sahariyar (ind) Health Professions 91 84 175

50 Reese Garcia Harlingen South 82 95 177

Nick Chaleff Edinburg Vela 88 89 177

52 Edi Flores Laredo Alexander 90 88 178

Orlando Cedillo PSJA Southwest 87 91 178

54 Jacob McGurk McAllen High A 95 84 179

Jesus Garcia Sharyland High B 96 83 179

56 Ari Ceaser McAllen Memorial B 96 84 180

Danny Hastings Laredo Alexander 89 91 180

58 Valentin Ocaña Mission Veterans Memorial 86 95 181

Raudel Rangel Rio Grande City 91 90 181

60 Emiliano Gomez Sharyland High B 94 89 183

Miguel Hernandez McAllen Memorial B 91 92 183

Javier Casas PSJA Southwest 95 88 183

Charles McCoy Corpus Christi King 92 91 183

64 Juan Ortiz (ind) Corpus Christi Moody 102 82 184

Aldo Cantu (ind) Health Professions 96 88 184

66 David Puig Laredo Alexander 92 93 185

67 Matthew Castañeda McAllen High B 84 102 186

68 Alex Reyes Corpus Christi Ray 97 90 187

69 Fernando Gomez Sharyland High A 91 97 188

Juventino Fernandez Laredo United 90 98 188

71 Francisco Olguin Mission Veterans Memorial 92 97 189

Sebastian McCabe (ind) Corpus Christi Ray 95 94 189

73 Nick Saenz McAllen High A 95 95 190

Jordan Salas Corpus Christi Veterans 88 102 190

Eddie Cruz Laredo United 95 95 190

76 Eduardo Barrera Corpus Christi Ray 99 92 191

Brandon Soliz Mission High 99 92 191

78 Max Rodriguez Gregory Portland 94 98 192

Ryan Patlan Corpus Christi Veterans 100 92 192

Gerardo Gonzalez Laredo United 92 100 192

David Cortez Laredo United 95 97 192

82 Isaiah Palacios Edinburg Vela 99 94 193

83 Santiago Villarreal (ind) Laredo United 100 95 195

84 Ricky Garza Laredo United 98 98 196

85 Maximiliano Ramon Del Rio 100 97 197

86 Jordan Santos Rio Grande City 99 100 199

Noe Estrada (ind) Corpus Christi Veterans 98 101 199

88 Juan Treviño Laredo United South 97 103 200

89 Jeremiah Gonzalez Mission Veterans Memorial 92 109 201

90 Jacob Muñoz McAllen Memorial B 110 92 202

Joseph Heitz Mission High 101 101 202

92 Jaden Ocampo McAllen Memorial B 108 95 203

93 Nate Schultz Gregory Portland 103 101 204

94 Bryan Long Mission High 109 97 206

95 Noah Dupree Edinburg Vela 104 105 209

96 Trey Canchola McAllen High B 109 103 212

97 Sergio Gaitan PSJA Southwest 109 105 214



98 Kevin Gonzalez (ind) McAllen Rowe 104 112 216

99 Gael Garcia PSJA Southwest 116 102 218

100 Andres Perez McAllen High B 118 103 221

Dominic Moreno (ind) Corpus Christi Moody 104 117 221

102 Cruzberto Ortega Laredo United South 116 106 222

Jorge Alvarez Rio Grande City 115 107 222

104 Lucian Sustaita Mission High 119 107 226

105 Armando Lozano Laredo United South 121 107 228

Abel Ramirez Rio Grande City 113 115 228

107 Leon Villarreal Mission High 118 112 230

108 Gabriel Vela (ind) Corpus Christi Moody 117 115 232

109 Ryder Dueitt (ind) Corpus Christi King 126 116 242

110 Sebastian Sanchez Mission Veterans Memorial 120 125 245

111 Axel Garcia (ind) McAllen Rowe 133 113 246

112 Sammy Lugo Corpus Christi King 131 116 247

113 Ricardo Lopez Rio Grande City 146 115 261

114 Caleb Rushing Corpus Christi King 140 124 264

dnf Josh Arthur Laredo Alexander NS 98 NT

dnf Mauricio Peña Laredo Alexander 96 NS NT

dnf Anthony Gonzalez McAllen High B 103 NS NT

dnf Tristan Treviño McAllen High B WD NS NT

dnf Mike Peña (ind) McAllen Rowe 128 NS NT

dnf Jason Peña (ind) Corpus Christi Ray 117 NS NT


